City Directory

Mayor’s Office
Title Employee Phone E-mail
Mayor Timothy Theaker 419-755-9626 ttheaker@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Mayor's Administrative

Marlene Skowronski

419-755-9626

mskowronski@ci.mansfield.o

Assistant h.us
Airport
Title Employee Phone E-mail
mdaugherty@ci.mansfield.oh.
Manager Mark Daugherty 419-522-2191
us

Alarm Administrator

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Alarm Administrator 419-755-9430 zfrmadminm'manSﬁEld'Oh'
Building and Codes

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Manager Marc Milliron 419-755-9688 mmilliron@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Chief Building Official Stephen Risser 419-755-9688 srisser@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Clear Fork

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Operations Supervisor Gary Foster 419-884-1408 gfoster@ci.mansfield.oh.us

City Council




Title Employee Phone E-mail
) ) citycouncil@ci.mansfield.oh.u
City Council Clerk Amy Yockey 419-755-9680
s
) ) citycouncil@ci.mansfield.oh.u
City Council Clerk 419-755-9681
s
Clerk of Courts
Department Employee Phone E-mail
emccarrick@ci.mansfield.ch.u
Office 419-755-9632
s
Violations 419-755-9632
Small Claims 419-755-9639

Communications Center — 911

Title Employee

Phone

E-mail

Operations Supervisor Mark Huckleberry

419-755-9773

mhuckleberry@ci.mansfield.o

h.us
Non-Emergency 419-522-1234
Community Development
Title Employee Phone E-mail

Community Development &
Adrian Ackerman
Housing Director

419-755-9795

aackerman@ci.mansfield.oh.u

S

Economic Development

Title Employee

Phone

E-mail

Director Tim Bowersock

419-755-9794

tbowersock@ci.mansfield.oh.

us

Engineering Department

Title Employee

Phone

E-mail

City Engineer Robert Bianchi

419-755-9702

rbianchi@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Finance Department




Title Employee Phone E-mail

Director Linn Steward 419-755-9781 rbianchi@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Assistant Finance Director Sue Johnson 419-755-9420 sjohnson@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Division of Fire

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Fire Chief Chief Steve Strickling 419-755-98125 sstrickling@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Assistant Fire Chief 419-755-9824

Administrative Lisa Coover 419-755-9814 lcoover@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Arson

419-755-9815

Inspection Bureau

419-755-9817

Prevention Bureau

419-755-9816

Fire Station #1

419-755-9818

Fire Station #2

419-755-9812

Fire Station #3 419-755-9813
Fire Station #4 419-755-9810
Fire Station #6 419-755-9811

Human Resources Department

Title

Employee

Phone

E-mail

Director

Ken Coontz

419-755-9695

kcoontz@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Confidential Coordinator

Michelle Swoope

419-755-9695

mswoope@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Income Tax Department

Title

Employee

Phone

E-mail

Director

Rick Gulley

419-755-9711

rgulley@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Information Technology

Title

Employee

Phone

E-mail

Manager

James Weiner

419-755-9679

jweiner@ci.mansfield.oh.us




Law Director’s Office — Civil

Title Employee Phone E-mail
Law Director John Spon 419-755-9440 jspon@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Executive Assistant Cheryl Shell cshell@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Maintenance (Building/Facility)

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Operations Supervisor Gary Utt 419-755-9698 gutt@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Municipal Courts

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Judge Judge Ardis 419-755-9615

Judge Judge Ault 419-755-9622

Court Administrator/Chief jschacherer@ci.mansfield.oh.

Brokation Gffica: Jamie Schacherer 419-755-9496 .

Assignment/Scheduling

419-755-9610

swhisler@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Probation

419-755-9617

Ocie Hill Community Center/RCA

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Director 419-524-2626
Parks / Recreation Department

Title Employee Phone E-mail

General Information Mark Abrams 419-522-9801 mabrams@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Park Reservations 419-522-9801
Division of Police

Title Employee Phone E-mail

General Contact 419-755-9725

Chief of Police Keith Porch 419-755-9750 kporch@ci.mansfield.oh.us




Title Employee Phone E-mail

Assistant Chief Joe Petrycki 419-755-9750 jpetrycki@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Community Services Bureau 419-755-9754

Crime Lab Tony Tambasco 419-755-9732 e

S

Crime Prevention

419-755-9740

gantrican@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Information / Patrol

419-755-9724

Traffic

419-755-9738

Investigative Section

Lt. Rob Skropits

419-755-9755

rskropits@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Juvenile Unit 419-755-9755

Records Operation sbradshaw@ci.mansfield.oh.u
Sheila Bradshaw 419-755-9770

Supervisor s

Drug Task-Force Chief Keith Porch 419-755-9728 kporch@metrich.com

Public Works Division

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Director David Remy 419-755-9628 dremye@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Repair Garage

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Operations Supervisor Nathan Long 419-755-9487 nlong@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Safety-Service Division

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Director Lori Cope 419-755-9735 lcope@ci.mansfield.oh.us

SSD Admin Asst. Jane Gorka 419-755-9736 jgorka@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Sewer Repair

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Operations Supervisor

Nathan Long

419-755-9809

nlong@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Street Department




Title

Employee

Phone

E-mail

Operations Supervisor

Nathan Long

419-755-9803

nlongeci.mansfield.oh.us

Sign & Signal

419-755-9808

Utility Collections (Water & Sewer Billing)

Title

Employee

Phone

E-mail

Manager

Stephanie Samuel

419-755-9674

ssamuel@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Wastewater Treatment Plant

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Manager Bob Coker 419-589-2830 rcoker@ci.mansfield.oh.us
Water Repair

Title Employee Phone E-mail

Operations Supervisor Nathan Long 419-755-9806 nlong@ci.mansfield.oh.us

Manager Josh Keeler 419-884-3310 jkeeler@ci.mansfield.oh.us




